
SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2026 Totals - July 2025 through June 2026

% %

PARISH SNAP LaCAP Total SNAP LaCAP Total SNAP LaCAP Total Certified Rejected

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson 13,416 77 13,493 6,894 54 6,948 6,828 24 6,852 50.35% 49.65%

Orleans 19,493 132 19,625 9,996 100 10,096 9,680 26 9,706 50.98% 49.02%

Plaquemines 538 10 548 262 6 268 281 2 283 48.64% 51.36%

St. Bernard 1,946 8 1,954 999 8 1,007 935 1 936 51.83% 48.17%
-            -            -            

Orleans Region Totals 35,393 227 35,620 18,151 168 18,319 17,724 53 17,777 50.75% 49.25%

-            -            -            

Region 2 - Baton Rouge -            -            -            

-            -            -            

East Baton Rouge 19,965 86 20,051 9,870 64 9,934 10,363 21 10,384 48.89% 51.11%

East Feliciana 221 4 225 118 1 119 120 2 122 49.38% 50.62%

Iberville 1,230 8 1,238 688 6 694 550 3 553 55.65% 44.35%

Pointe Coupee 746 7 753 398 6 404 368 1 369 52.26% 47.74%

West Baton Rouge 842 7 849 421 3 424 456 5 461 47.91% 52.09%

West Feliciana 205 0 205 103 0 103 109 0 109 48.58% 51.42%

-            -            -            

Baton Rouge Region Totals 23,209 112 23,321 11,598 80 11,678 11,966 32 11,998 49.32% 50.68%

-            -            -            

Region 3 - Covington -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Livingston 4,343 29 4,372 2,041 15 2,056 2,327 10 2,337 46.80% 53.20%

St. Helena 300 4 304 158 1 159 137 2 139 53.36% 46.64%

St. Tammany 6,111 39 6,150 3,001 26 3,027 3,229 13 3,242 48.29% 51.71%

Tangipahoa 6,081 45 6,126 3,226 33 3,259 3,048 12 3,060 51.57% 48.43%

Washington 2,143 15 2,158 1,135 14 1,149 1,019 3 1,022 52.92% 47.08%

-            -            -            

Covington Region Totals 18,978 132 19,110 9,561 89 9,650 9,760 40 9,800 49.61% 50.39%

-            -            -            

Region 4 - Thibodaux -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Ascension 3,213 20 3,233 1,585 13 1,598 1,687 4 1,691 48.59% 51.41%

Assumption 639 7 646 354 3 357 309 2 311 53.44% 46.56%

Lafourche 2,685 19 2,704 1,371 14 1,385 1,367 4 1,371 50.25% 49.75%

St. Charles 1,099 7 1,106 540 2 542 583 4 587 48.01% 51.99%

St. James 640 2 642 359 2 361 321 0 321 52.93% 47.07%

St. John 1,877 8 1,885 1,027 6 1,033 880 2 882 53.94% 46.06%

Terrebonne 3,852 18 3,870 2,030 15 2,045 1,849 4 1,853 52.46% 47.54%

-            -            -            

Thibodaux Region Totals 14,005 81 14,086 7,266 55 7,321 6,996 20 7,016 51.06% 48.94%

-            -            -            

Region 5 - Lafayette -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Acadia 2,264 18 2,282 1,196 12 1,208 1,089 4 1,093 52.50% 47.50%

Evangeline 1,421 16 1,437 718 12 730 738 3 741 49.63% 50.37%

Iberia 2,971 24 2,995 1,570 20 1,590 1,411 5 1,416 52.89% 47.11%

Lafayette 9,233 39 9,272 4,680 27 4,707 4,708 7 4,715 49.96% 50.04%

St. Landry 3,982 24 4,006 2,141 20 2,161 1,809 5 1,814 54.36% 45.64%

St. Martin 1,790 8 1,798 940 4 944 856 3 859 52.36% 47.64%

St. Mary 1,980 11 1,991 1,028 10 1,038 950 2 952 52.16% 47.84%

Vermilion 1,958 20 1,978 973 12 985 968 7 975 50.26% 49.74%

-            -            -            

Lafayette Region Totals 25,599 160 25,759 13,246 117 13,363 12,529 36 12,565 51.54% 48.46%

Applications Received Certifications Rejections
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-            -            -            

Region 6 - Lake Charles -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Allen 799 7 806 376 3 379 403 1 404 48.40% 51.60%

Beauregard 1,086 5 1,091 563 7 570 540 0 540 51.35% 48.65%

Calcasieu 8,014 62 8,076 3,902 38 3,940 4,159 23 4,182 48.51% 51.49%

Cameron 48 0 48 28 0 28 29 0 29 49.12% 50.88%

Jefferson Davis 1,056 9 1,065 561 7 568 521 2 523 52.06% 47.94%

-            -            -            

Lake Charles Region Totals 11,003 83 11,086 5,430 55 5,485 5,652 26 5,678 49.14% 50.86%

-            -            -            

Region 7 - Alexandria -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Avoyelles 1,705 19 1,724 945 14 959 802 3 805 54.37% 45.63%

Catahoula 391 3 394 205 3 208 195 0 195 51.61% 48.39%

Concordia 984 5 989 484 5 489 494 0 494 49.75% 50.25%

Grant 650 7 657 339 4 343 326 3 329 51.04% 48.96%

Lasalle 411 0 411 196 1 197 244 0 244 44.67% 55.33%

Rapides 5,277 38 5,315 2,718 27 2,745 2,668 8 2,676 50.64% 49.36%

Vernon 1,473 8 1,481 686 5 691 788 4 792 46.59% 53.41%

Winn 538 1 539 296 1 297 252 0 252 54.10% 45.90%

-            -            -            

Alexandria Region Totals 11,429 81 11,510 5,869 60 5,929 5,769 18 5,787 50.61% 49.39%

-            -            -            

Region 8 - Shreveport -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Bossier 3,805 16 3,821 1,951 12 1,963 1,879 4 1,883 51.04% 48.96%

Caddo 11,395 73 11,468 5,795 50 5,845 5,677 21 5,698 50.64% 49.36%

Claiborne 447 7 454 256 7 263 206 1 207 55.96% 44.04%

DeSoto 871 7 878 502 5 507 387 3 390 56.52% 43.48%

Natchitoches 1,590 9 1,599 797 8 805 848 1 849 48.67% 51.33%

Red River 371 2 373 196 2 198 177 0 177 52.80% 47.20%

Sabine 844 12 856 431 10 441 428 1 429 50.69% 49.31%

Webster 1,608 22 1,630 796 21 817 812 2 814 50.09% 49.91%

-            -            -            

Shreveport Region Totals 20,931 148 21,079 10,724 115 10,839 10,414 33 10,447 50.92% 49.08%

-            -            -            

Region 9 - Monroe -            -            -            

-            -            -            

Bienville 600 3 603 293 2 295 303 1 304 49.25% 50.75%

Caldwell 408 6 414 197 4 201 227 2 229 46.74% 53.26%

East Carroll 321 3 324 169 3 172 171 0 171 50.15% 49.85%

Franklin 958 6 964 529 5 534 413 1 414 56.33% 43.67%

Jackson 609 2 611 294 2 296 316 0 316 48.37% 51.63%

Lincoln 2,022 13 2,035 952 10 962 1,120 3 1,123 46.14% 53.86%

Madison 557 3 560 306 3 309 252 0 252 55.08% 44.92%

Morehouse 1,341 11 1,352 705 11 716 652 1 653 52.30% 47.70%

Ouachita 8,499 43 8,542 4,263 33 4,296 4,235 14 4,249 50.28% 49.72%

Richland 813 12 825 436 9 445 366 3 369 54.67% 45.33%

Tensas 209 3 212 107 3 110 95 1 96 53.40% 46.60%

Union 863 5 868 435 3 438 455 2 457 48.94% 51.06%

West Carroll 375 5 380 204 4 208 200 0 200 50.98% 49.02%

-            -            -            

Monroe Region Totals 17,575 115 17,690 8,890 92 8,982 8,805 28 8,833 50.42% 49.58%

Other 149 1 150 50 0 50 103 1 104 32.47% 67.53%

Virtual 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Virtual 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Virtual 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

-            -            -            

Other/Virtual Totals 149 1 150 50 0 50 103 1 104 32.47% 67.53%

-            -            -            

STATE TOTALS 178,271 1,140 179,411 90,785 831 91,616 89,718 287 90,005 50.44% 49.56%


